Anoop Kumar for the ACB,  observed that
during trial of the case offences U/S 5(1)
(d) r/w 5(2) of J&K PC Act 2006 and 161
RPC (4-A PC Act) charges were estab-
lished and the accused was convicted to
undergo simple imprisonment of one year
and a fine of Rs 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen
thousand only). In default of payment of
fine, the convict had been further ordered
to undergo imprisonment of one month.

Court awards one year imprisonment to Jr. Clerk in corruption charges

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Jammu Club on
Tuesday accorded warm
send-off to Virji Vaishnavi